261. Entirely invested in f loating rate deposits c/o MEF; 2. Includes business current accounts, PostePay business and other customers debt; 3. Including liquidity Buffer and

excluding Poste Italiane liquidity 4. Average yield calculated as interest income on average total f inancial assets

BANCOPOSTA ASSETS AND LIABILITIES STRUCTURE
PRUDENT ALM STRATEGY TO MATCH ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Corporate customers
& other2

+13%

(10%)

+8%

AVERAGE CURRENT ACCOUNT  DEPOSITS

Retail + PostePay

Public Administration1

+12%

+3.5
+6.0%

Δ YoY %

REPO

51.1 51.5 54.3

7.2 7.2
7.6

58.3 58.7
61.8

9M 2018 FY 2018 9M 2019

2.61% 2.62% 2.59%
Avg. return excl. cap.

gains (%)4

AVERAGE INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO

Italian Government Bonds

Deposit @ MEF3

D % YoY

-2bps

5.2 5.2 5.8
BTP investment ptf.

duration ( # of years)

+3.5
+6.0%

€ bn unless otherwise stated

35.5 35.7 38.4

9.7 9.6
8.7

6.6 6.9
7.4

6.5 6.4
7.3

58.3 58.7
61.8

9M 2018 FY 2018 9M 2019

FINANCIAL SERVICES: FOCUS ON INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO
UNREALISED GAINS AT 2.7BN

27

UNREALIZED GAINS/LOSSES UNREALIZED GAINS SENSITIVITIES1

1. Sensitivity to 1 basis point parallel shift of the curve

(72)

72

(17)

17

BTP SWAP SPREAD +1 bps

BTP SWAP SPREAD -1 bps

SWAP RATE +1 bps

SWAP RATE -1 bps

€m

Fair Value

reserve (449) (71) (171) 1,692

9M 2018 FY 2018 1H 2019 9M 2019 Var (bps)
9M19 vs 1H19

BTP 10Y 3.15 2.74 2.10 0.82 (128)

SWAP 10Y 0.98 0.81 0.18 (0.15) (33)

BTP 15Y 3.31 3.03 2.55 1.37 (118)

SWAP 15Y 1.32 1.17 0.49 0.07 (42)

BTP 30Y 3.72 3.53 3.09 1.91 (118)

SWAP 30Y 1.53 1.38 0.72 0.22 (50)SWAP 30Y

(2,690)

(1,687)
(1,889)

2,721

9M 2018 FY 2018 1H 2019 9M 2019

28

325 325 327

53 59 59
8 9 9

125 134 142

3
3 3 514

530 540

FY 2018 2Q 2019 Net
Inflows

Market
Effect

3Q 2019

TFA EVOLUTION1

1. End of period TFA

2. Deposits do not include Repo and Poste Italiane liquidity

3. Including interests accrued

Mutual funds

Postal savings

Deposits2

Net technical provision

€ bn unless otherwise stated

GROUP TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS IN 3Q 2019
POSITIVE RETAIL NET INFLOWS AND IMPROVED STOCK MIX CONFIRM EFFECTIVE COMMERCIAL STRATEGY

Assets under custody

+0.2

+8.1

+0.1 +0.1

(0.2)

(0.4) +1.83

(0.4bn):

o.w.
+10.2bn:

o.w.

Assets Under

Custody

Net technical

provisions

M utual Funds

Deposits

Postal

savings